Your GIMOTI prescription has been sent to



ASPN Pharmacies

Here's what to expect next

- Expect a text from ASPN Pharmacies within 24 hours
- Log in using the link to the patient portal to confirm your prescription
- ASPN will keep you up to date on your prescription status
- Your health information is protected and will not be shared

Save ASPN in your phone Scan the QR code to create a contact for ASPN.



Questions? Call ASPN at 1-844-244-6684

Please see Important Safety Information and full Prescribing Information, including Boxed Warning, and Medication Guide, at GimotiRx.com/pi.



What is Gimoti® (metoclopramide) nasal spray?

GIMOTI is a prescription medicine used 30 minutes before meals and at bedtime for 2 to 8 weeks to relieve symptoms of slow stomach emptying in adults with diabetes. Avoid treatment with metoclopramide (all dosage forms and routes of administration) for longer than 12 weeks.

GIMOTI is not recommended for use in children under age 18.

What is the most important information I should know about GIMOTI?

GIMOTI can cause serious side effects, including: TARDIVE DYSKINESIA: Abnormal muscle movements, mostly of the face or tongue muscles. You cannot control these movements, and they may not go away even after stopping GIMOTI. Your chances of getting tardive dyskinesia increase

- The longer you take metoclopramide and the more metoclopramide you take. You should not take GIMOTI for more than 8 weeks at a time, and you should not take products containing metoclopramide (including GIMOTI) for more than 12 weeks at a time.
- If you are older, especially if you are an older woman (e.g., age 65 years and older)
- If you have diabetes

Please see Important Safety Information and full Prescribing Information, including Boxed Warning, and Medication Guide, at GimotiRx.com/pi.